months following completion of the Project, subject to the right of the District not to implement any
construction Increment or to terminate earlier in accordance with this Facilities Lease.

2. Section 4.4.2 Total Base Rent for the Project is amended to add Increment 2: Increment 1 is Two million
Nine hundred ninety-three thousand Seven hundred thirteen dollars ($2,993,713.00) + Increment 2 is
Four million Two hundred nine thousand ninety-three dollars ($4,209,093.00) = Seven million Two
hundred two thousand Eight hundred six dollars ($7,202,806.00) subject to the provisions of any
Contingency Funds set forth in this Article 4.

3. Section 4.4.2.4.1 Construction Contingency is amended to add Increment 2: Increment 1 is Twenty-three
thousand Two hundred thirty-three dollars ($23,233.00) + Increment 2 is Seventeen thousand Three
hundred fifty-eight dollars ($17,358.00) = Forty thousand Five hundred ninety-one dollars
($40,591.00), which, except as set forth herein, shall cover all additional or extra Costs of the Work set
forth in the Contract Documents as a result of all conditions and events that do not entitle Entity to a
change order in accordance with Exhibit D, Article 15.01 of the Facilities Lease.

[...]

Contingency Fund may be used for costs associated with Entity, subcontractor or supplier’s Excusable
Delay (as allowed in Exhibit D, Article 14), lack of coordination or inefficiencies.

4. Section 4.4.2.4.3 District Contingency is amended to add Increment 2: Increment 1 is Eighty-four
thousand Six hundred forty-four dollars ($84,644.00) + Increment 2 is One hundred seventy-six
thousand Seven hundred twenty-two dollars ($176,722.00) = Two hundred sixty-one thousand
Three hundred sixty-six dollars ($261,366.00), which shall cover additional or extra costs to the project
that entitle Entity to a change order in accordance with Exhibit D, Article 15.01 of the Facilities Lease.

5. Signature page updates the Facilities Lease amount to $187,378 (Preconstruction only) + $2,993,713